Listings are not to be construed as representing aesthetics or any other attributes not specifically addressed, nor are they to be construed as an endorsement
of the subject of the listing or a recommendation for its use. There is no warranty by ICC Evaluation Service, LLC, express or implied, as to any finding or
other matter in this listing, or as to any product covered by the listing.
Copyright © 2025 ICC Evaluation Service, LLC. All rights reserved.    Page 1 of 2
ICC-ES PMG Product Certificate PMG-1794
Effective Date: April 2025
 This listing is subject to re-examination in one year.
www.icc-es-pmg.org | (800) 423-6587 | (562) 699-0543 A Subsidiary of the International Code Council®

be cut to size with hand saws or skill saws. Round curvy cuts can be made with a hand saw or jig saw.
Models:
The PROVA BOARD® (tile backer board) are engineered as a general-purpose backer board and
underlayment for tile and consist of rigid extruded polystyrene foam covered on both sides with cement
based, honeycombed, polymer modified surface and reinforcing mesh for durability and bonding with
Polymer-modified thinset mortar.  PROVA BOARD® (tile backer board), PROVA NICHE® (prefabricated
niche) and PROVA® Shower Benches (flat-packed bench kits) were proven to be waterproof when
tested in accordance with IAPMO PS 106 and ASTM E331. The boards have an average permeance
value of up to .008 (gr/ft²/hr) when tested in accordance with ASTM E96. Material was verified as having
no visual defects or cracks when tested to ASTM C666 and the installation is rated “Extra Heavy” when
tested to ANSI A118.12 and has a flame-spread rating of 0 and smoke development rating of 70 for a
Class A rating when tested in accordance with ASTM E84.
Shower system may include the following components: tile backer boards, prefabricated niches, or
flat-packed bench kits.
Model Number Description
PVBP24X48X12 PROVA BOARD® 24"X48"X1/8"(61CMX122CMX3.18MM)
PVBP24X96X20 PROVA-BOARD® 24.5" X 96" X 2" GREY
PVBP36X60X05 PROVA-BOARD® 36" X 60" X 1/2" GREY
PVBP36X60X05B PROVA-BOARD® 36" X 60" X 1/2" - BULK (100 PCS/PALLET)
PVBP36X60X25 PROVA BOARD® 36"X60"X1/4"(91CMX152CMX6.35MM)
PVBP48X96X05 PROVA-BOARD® 48" X 96" X 1/2" GREY
PVBP48X96X05B PROVA-BOARD® 48" X 96 X 1/2" - BULK (100 PCS/PALLET)
TT8016RED10 PROVA-BOARD® 32" X 48" X ½"
TT8800NCH16 PROVA NICHE® - 16IN x 16IN
TT8800NCH33 PROVA NICHE® - 33IN x 16IN - TWO ADJUSTABLE SHELVES
TT8801BCH24 PROVA® TRIANGULAR BENCH KIT
TT8801BCH48 PROVA® RECTANGULAR BENCH KIT
TT8801NCH24 PROVA® NICHE - 24IN x 16IN - ADJUSTABLE SHELF
TT8811NCH24 PROVA NICHE® - 24IN x 16IN - NO SHELF
Conditions of Listing:
1. The PROVA BOARD®, PROVA NICHE®, and PROVA® Shower Benches shall be installed in
accordance with the manufacturer’s published instructions and the applicable code(s).
2. The PROVA BOARD®, PROVA NICHE®, and PROVA® Shower Benches are manufactured under